
7Monday February 5, 2024

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TRANS. LINE
MAINTT. DIV-VIII, JKPTCL, JAMMU

Jammu & Kashmir Power Transmission Corporation Limited
(e-mail;- xentlmd02@gmail.com) Ph. No & fax No. 0191-2950860

SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
ENIT No: TLMD-VIII/J/T/24 of 2023-24 DATED:- 01-02-2024

Executive Engineer, TLMD-VIII JKPTCL (hereinafter referred to as “the Employer”) for and on behalf of Managing Director, Jammu & Kashmir Power
Transmission Corporation Limited invites tenders by e-tendering mode from reputed and registered frims with PHE/I&FC Deptt. J&K Govt. who have suffi-
cient experience in the field of drilling and are well equipped with drilling Rigs suitable for ODEX method of drilling.

1. The complete bidding process shall be online.
2. Bid documents can be seen and downloaded from the website http.//jktenders.gov.in from 02.02.2024 to 13.02.2024.
3. The pre bid meeting if desired by the participating firms shall be held in the office of the Executive Engineer TLMD-VIII JKPTCL, Jammu on 03.02.2024

(1300 hrs)
4. The bids shall be submitted/uploaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 02.02.2024 (1400 hrs) to 13.02.2024 (1600 hrs).
5. The complete bidding process shall be online and scanned copies of the following documents will have to be uploaded before due date:-

i) Copy of demand draft for Rs 500.00 against the cost of tender document under the receipt Head 0215 in favour of Executive Engineer TLMD-VIII
JKPTCL Jammu indicating name of work to be executed. It may be noted that the date of the demand draft should be of the date after the issuance
of publication of the e-tender.
ii) The tenders shall be accompanied with an earnest money of Rs 10000/-in the shape of CDR/FDR, from a scheduled Bank payable in JAMMU. The
CDR/FDR shall be pledged to Executive Engineer TLMD-VIII JKPTCL, Jammu, valid for a period of 12 months from the last date of submission of
bids. The earnest money deposit shall be refunded in favour of unsuccessful tenderer immediately after finalization of the tender, whereas it shall be
retained in case of successful tenderer till signing of agreement and furnishing of performance security.
iii) Copies of tender documents, terms and conditions duly signed and stamped (each page) by bidder.
iv).
v) Scanned copy of Registration issued by the competent authority, in case the bidder is not able to furnish the Registration with the cover-I of this bid
document, he can produce the same before the opening of cover-II of this bid document. The registration must be issued before the date of opening of
cover-II.
vi) Scanned copy of the latest Income tax return certificate.
vii) Scanned copy GST return in FORMGST-3B of the latest quarter.
viii) Scanned copy of documentary proof of ownership or on hire basis of requisite machinery like Air compressor, direct/reverse Rotary Drilling Rig. In
case of a firm having these machine/s arranged on hire basis the firm shall produce a copy of an agreement with the actual owner (Registered Drilling
Firm) of the machine for lease of the machinery and expertise, duly attested by a Magistrate First Class valid for a time period of not less than 06 months
from the date of submission of bid. Average Annual financial turnover during any three financial years out of the last 05 years, ending 31st March of pre-
vious financial year, issued by a registered Chartered Accountant under his seal and signature shall be Rs 25.00 lacs.

6. The Technical Bids of the tender document recived shall be opened online in the office of Executive Engineer TLMD-VIII JKPTCL Jammu on 14.02.2024
(1400 hrs).

7. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids shall be opened on the next workihg day during the office hours.
8. The Financial Bids of the tender document of the qualified bidders shall be openedx online in the office of the Executive Engineer TLMD-VIII JKPTCL,

Jammu. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids shall be opened on the next working or as to be
decided by tender opening committee.

9. Other details can be seen inside the detailed tender document.
10. Account Head: Capex Budget 2023-24.
11. AAA order No. Under Process
12. Status of Funds: Available
13. Technical Sanction Accorded

No:- TLMD-VIII/JKPTCL/J/2676-80 Sd/-
Dated:- 01-02-2024 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-5189-P/23 TLMD-VIII JKPTCL
Dated:- 04/02/2024 Jammu

Name of the Work Cost of Tender Document/Tender Fee (in
Rs)

Estimated cost (value
of work) (in Rs)

Earnest Money 
(in Rs)

Validity of
Rates

Deep Drilling of 125 mm dia Bore Holes by using ODEX
method and Providing/ installation, testing, commissioning of
submersible pump set at Grid station Jourian (Kaleeth)

Rs 500/- (five hundred only) in the shape of
non-refundable bank draft drawn in favour of
Executive Engineer TLMD-II, JKPTCL,
Jammu Payable at Jammu

Rs 5.00 lacs Rs 10000.0 (Rupees
ten thousand only)

31st March
2024


